
GARSTRONG
VANDAL RESISTANT SURFACE RANGE

• Standard or Slim Fit
• Fully Welded Construction
• Frosted or Clear Reeded Polycarbonate Dish Diffuser
• Removable Gear Tray
• Stainless Steel Security Screws
• Optional VANDACOAT offering enhanced Corrosion/Vandal & 

Graffiti Resistant Coating System
• Available in White or Black

Applications:
Medium Security Areas, Pedestrian Walk Ways, Car Parks, Schools, Public Areas, Local 
Authority Areas, etc.

Suffix

/SLIM
/On Request
/IP65
/P
/F
/SS
/SD
/EM3
/M-Wave
Contact us

OPTIONS

Description

Slim Body Version
Stainless Steel Version
IP65 Upgrade
Clear Reeded Diffuser
Frosted Diffuser
Fitted with Security Screws
Security Driver
Integral Emergency - 3 Hour
Microwave Motion Detection
Fluorescent Lamp Version

STANDARD

SLIM

Code
HE    HO HE  HO

LINEAR PRODUCT INFORMATION - LED

     GAR 1.3  
     GAR 1.9
     GAR 2.6 
     GAR 3.2 

Length
mm

Lm

  2.6
  3.9
  5.2
  6.5  

600
900

1200
1500

136
136
136
136

>80
>80
>80
>80

5.0

8.0
9.0

3000k/4000k
3000k/4000k
3000k/4000k
3000k/4000k

1300
1950
2600
3250

2600
3900
5200
6500

lm/W Weigh
Kg

Colour Temp CRI

IP54

IP65

IK10++

PARC LED

Luminous flux tolerance +/- 10%.
Please note that the standard luminaire is not intended for use in an environment with a high degree of salinity. If it is required to adapt the luminaire to work in such an environment, please contact our Sales Department to confirm the possibility 
of using an additional protective coating.

2-3-2018

EN

The LUG Company reserves right to introduce any construction changes and improvements into the lighting luminairesDate of issue:

INFRASTRUCTURAL LIGHTINGGroup in catalogue:

TECHNICAL DATA Mounting: on pillar ø60mm, with mounting bracket (included)
Body: housing - plastic UV stabilized, mounting bracket 
- aluminum
Lateral Surface Wind Exposed: 0,17 m²
Colour: graphite
Diffuser: polycarbonate

ELECTRICAL DATA Power supply efficiency: >89%
Power: 220-240V 50/60Hz
Includes light source: yes
Type of equipment: ED, DALI
Electrical connection: luminaire equipped with 2x0,75 mm² 
wire with a length of 4 m (II class)

OPTICAL DATA Light distribution: symmetrical-elliptic, omnidirectional
Way of lighting: direct
Type of optic: O11 - for pedestrian zones, O12 - for recreational 
areas and car parks

GENERAL DATA Lifetime (L80B10): 100 000 h
Available on request: DALI, NTC
Warranty: 5 years
Application: cycle paths, avenues, sidewalks, parks, residential, 
public spaces, playgrounds, promenade, residential area roads

Code Power LED 
[W]

Luminaire
power [W]

Lumen LED 
[lm]

Lumen luminaire 
[lm]

Efficacy 
[lm/W]

Colour 
temperature [K] CRI/Ra Operating temperature 

range [°C]

130242.XL012.1X1 12 14 1900 1650 118 3000 >70 -40 … +55
130242.XL022.1X1 12 14 2000 1800 129 4000 >70 -40 … +55
130242.XL032.1X1 17 20 2600 2300 115 3000 >70 -40 … +55
130242.XL042.1X1 17 20 2700 2500 125 4000 >70 -40 … +55
130242.XL052.1X1 24 28 3400 3050 109 3000 >70 -40 … +55
130242.XL062.1X1 24 28 3600 3300 118 4000 >70 -40 … +55
130242.XL072.1X1 37 42 4700 4150 99 3000 >70 -40 … +45
130242.XL082.1X1 37 42 4900 4600 110 4000 >70 -40 … +45
130242.XL092.1X1 12 14 1700 1500 107 3000 >80 -40 … +55
130242.XL102.1X1 12 14 1800 1650 118 4000 >80 -40 … +55
130242.XL112.1X1 17 20 2300 2100 105 3000 >80 -40 … +55
130242.XL122.1X1 17 20 2450 2250 112 4000 >80 -40 … +55
130242.XL132.1X1 24 28 3100 2800 100 3000 >80 -40 … +55
130242.XL142.1X1 24 28 3250 3050 109 4000 >80 -40 … +55
130242.XL152.1X1 37 42 4200 3850 92 3000 >80 -40 … +45
130242.XL162.1X1 37 42 4500 4150 99 4000 >80 -40 … +45
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          Type of optic

        2 O11 - for pedestrian zones
        3 O12 - for recreational areas and car parks
    Type of equipment

  3 DALI
  5 ED

Park luminaire in modern form for LED light sources.


